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Original or Revised ORIGINAL

441734011090916

E-filing Acknowledgement Number Date(DD/MM/YYYY) 09-09-2016
1 | Gross total income 1 1272894
2 | Deductions under Chapter-VI-A 2 0
3 | Total Income 3 1272890
% 3a| Current Year loss, if any 3a 0
(E) g 4 | Net tax payable 4 393323
g E 5 | Interest payable 5 6680
% = 6 | Total tax and interest payable 6 400003
E E 7 | Taxes Paid a  Advance Tax Ta 150000
2 g bl TDS 7b 0
g < g | ee 7c 0
y d  Self Assessment Tax 7d 250000 /
¢ Total Taxes Paid (7a+7b+7c +7d) 7e o
8 | Tax Payable (6-7¢) 8 0
9 | Refund (7e-6) 9 0
10 | Exempt Income gilecrzlture 10

This return has been digitally signed by KAMINI KAUSHAL

having PAN _AHWPK4028R  from IP Address 112.133.232.12

on 09-09-2016

in the capacity of

Partner

JAMSHEDPUR

1941626892033480081CN=SafeScrypt sub-CA for RCAI Class 2 2014, OU=Sub-CA, O=Sify Technologies Limited, C=IN

Dsc SI No & issuer
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- KAMINI KAUSHAL CONSTRUCTION

" Narthe of Assessee : KAMINI KAUSHAL CONSTRUCTION

Address : 2ND FLOOR AASTHA TRADE CENTRE Q ROAD

BISTUPUR JAMSHEDPUR-831001
Date of Incorporation  : 03-09-2002 Status 2 Birm
Permanent Account No. : AAFFK4866M Previous Year ended on : 31-03-2016
Ward/Circle/Range : Circle 3 RANCHI Assessment Year :2016-17

Return Filing Due Date : 30-09-2016
COMPUTATION OF INCOME

Profits and Gains of Business or Profession

Net Profit/Loss as per Profit & Loss Account 1272894.00
Add : Interest to Partners 705045.00
Remuneration to Partners 690000.00 1395045.00
2667939.00
2667939.00
Less : Interest to partners 705045.00
Less : Remuneration to partners 690000.00 1272894.00
Gross Total Income 1272894.00
Total Income 1272894.00
Rounded off as per section 288A 1272890.00
Tax on Above 381867.00
Add : Education Cess : 11456.00
; 393323.00
Add : Interest
U/s 234 B 6680.00 6680.00
Net Tax 400003.00
Tax Paid
Advance Tax
6910217 - 15-12-2015 - 19 - BankName  50000.00
6910217 - 15-03-2016 - 4 - BankName  100000.00 150000.00
Self Assessment Tax e
BankName on 17-05-2016 50000.00
BankName on 04-06-2016 100000.00
BankiName on 06-06-2016 50000.00
BankName on 04-08-2016 50000.00 250000.00 400000.00
Net Tax NIL
Bank Account Detail
Bank Name Address Type of A/c  Account No. ECS IFSC Code
UCO BANK MAIN BRANCH Current 01540210000922 NO

BISTUPU

For KAMINI KAUSHAL CONSTRUCTION

M]/s. Kamini Kaushal Constructiow

M/s. Kamini Kaushal Constructjow &
< i ’
Ay e

rtner,
Partner,
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o KAMINI KAUSHAL CONSTRUCTION

) 'Name‘ of Assessee : KAMINI KAUSHAL CONSTRUCTION
Address : 2ND FLOOR AASTHA TRADE CENTRE Q ROAD
BISTUPUR JAMSHEDPUR-831001
Date of Incorporation  : 03-09-2002 Status : Firm
Permanent Account No. : AAFFK4866M Previous Year ended on : 31-03-2016
Ward/Circle/Range : Circle 3 RANCHI Assessment Year :2016-17
Return Filing Due Date : 30-09-2016
COMPUTATION OF INCOME
Profits and Gains of Business or Profession
Net Profit/Loss as per Profit & Loss Account 1272894.00
Add : Interest to Partn=rs 705045.00
Remuneration to Par. icrs 690000.00 1395045.00
2667939.00
2667939.00
Less : Interest to partners 705045.00
Less . Remuneration to partners 690000.00 1272894.00
Gross Total Income 1272894.00
Total Income 1272894.00
Rounded off as per section 288A 1272890.00
Tax on Above 38186700 " 4% %
Add : Ed!:cation Cess : 11456.00
' 393323.00
Add : Interest
Uls 2218 6680.00 6680.00
Net Tax 400003.00
Tax Paid
Advarce Tax
6910 1/ - 15-12-2015 - 19 - BankName  50000.00
6910217 - 15-03-2016 - 4 - BankName  100000.00 150000.00
Self A=sessment Tax
Bank  me on 17-05-2016 50000.00
Banki:ame on 04-06-2016 100000.00
Bank' '=me on 06-06-2016 50000.00
Bank e on 04-08-2016 50000.00 250000.00 400000.00
Net T .« NIL
Bank Account De!
Bank Name Address Type of A/c  Account No. ECS IFSC Code
UCO BANK MAIN BRANCH Current 01540210000922 NO
BISTUPU

For KAMINI KAUSHAL CONSTRUCTION

M/s. Kamini Kaushal Consirucijor,

M/s. Kamini Kaushal ConstruciloL C\IQNW M
3 ; A q\ﬁ

Partner. — Partner,
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AUDIT REPORT
AND

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS

OF

M/S Kamini Kaushal Construction

Bistupur, Jamshedpur

FOR THE YEAR 2015-2016

AGRAWAL P.K.ASSOCIATES

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Aastha Legend, 3" Floor,
Diagonal Road, Bistupur,
Jamshedpur-831001

Ph- 2321226(0), 94 " 1303407 (M)



Agrawal P- K- ASSOCiateS Aastha Legend, 3rd Floor, Diagonal Road,

Bistupur, Jamshedpur - 831 001
Cimaptirec Ayeaunizngs Ph. : +91-657-2321226, M : 9431303407

E-mail : meerapawan_fca@rediffmail.com

FORM NO. 3CB
[See Rule 6G(1)(b)]

Audit report under section 44AB of the Income Tax Act, 1961, in the case of a person referred to in clause (b) of
sub-rule (1) of rule 6G

1. We have examined the balance sheet as at 31-03-2016 and the profit and loss account for the period begining from
01-04-2015 to ending on 31-03-2016, attached herewith, of KAMINI KAUSHAL CONSTRUCTION, 2ND FLOOR
AASTHA TRADE CENTRE Q ROAD BISTUPUR Q ROAD JAMSHEDPUR - 831001, P.A. No. - AAFFK4866M.

2. We certify that the balance sheet and the profit and loss account are in agreement with the books of accounts maintained at
head office at JAMSHEDPUR and 0 branch.

(%)

(a) We report the following observations/comments/discrepancies/inconsistencies; if any:
(b) Subject to above,-

(A) We have obtained all the information and explanations which, to the best of our knowledge and belief, were
necessary for the purposes of the audit.

(B) In our opinion, proper books of accounts have been kept at the head office and branches of the assessee, so far as
appears from our examination of the books.

(C) In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us, the said accounts,
read with notes thereon, if any, give a true and fair view :-

(i) in the case of the balance sheet, of the state of affairs of the assessee as at 31-03-2016, and
(ii) in the case of the profit and loss account,Profit of the assessee for the year ended on that date.
4. The statement of particulars required to be furnished under section 44AB is annexed herewith in Form No. 3CD.

5. In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to explanations given to us, the particulars given in the said
Form No. 3CD are true and correct. Subject to the following observations/qualifications, if any :

(a) The assessee is responsible for the preparation of the aforesaid financial statements that give a true and fair view of the
financial position and financial performance (if applicable) in accordance with the applicable Accounting Standards
issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This responsibility includes the design, implementation and
maintenance of internal control relevant to the preparation and presentation of the financial statements that give a true
and fair view and are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error.

(b) The assessee is also responsible for the preparation of the statement of particulars required to be furnished under
section 44AB of the Income-tax Act, 1961 annexed herewith in Form No. 3CD read with Rule 6G(1)(b) of Income Tax
Rules, 1962 that give true and correct particulars as per the provisions of the Income-tax Act, 1961 read with Rules,
Notifications , circulars etc that are to be included in the Statement.

(¢) Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on my/our audit. We have conducted
this audit in accordance with the Standards on Auditing issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.
Those Standards require that we comply with ethical requirements and plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable
assurance about whether the financial statements are free from material misstatement.

An MDA Software Page 1 of 2




(d) An audit involves performing procedures to obtain audit evidence about the amounts and disclosures in the financial
statements. The procedures selected depend on the auditors Jjudgment, including the assessment of the risks of material
misstatement of the financial statements, whether due to fraud or error. In making those risk assessments, the auditor
considers internal control relevant to the preparation and fair presentation of the financial statements in order to design
audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances but not for the purposes of expressing an opinion on the
effectiveness of the entity s internal control. An audit also includes evaluating the appropriateness of accounting
policies used and the reasonableness of the accounting estimates made by management, as well as evaluating the
overall presentation of the financial statements.

(¢) We believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our audit
opinion.

(f) We are also responsible for verifying the statement of particulars required to be furnished under section 44AB of the
Income-tax Act, 1961 annexed herewith in Form No. 3CD read with Rule 6G (1) (b) of Income-tax Rules, 1962. We
have conducted our verification of the statement in accordance with Guidance Note on Tax Audit under section 44AB
of the Income-tax Act, 1961, issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.

Place : JAMSHEDPUR For AGRAWAL P. K. ASSOCIATES.
Date : 07-09-2016 Chartered Accountants

PAWAN KUMAR AGRAWALN 7, >—7 Y

Proprietor N

M.No - 077002

AASTHA LEGEND, 3RD FLOOR, DIAG ONAL ROAD, BISTUPUR.
JAMSHEDPUR - 831001

Firm Reg.No -08117C

An MDA Software Page 2 of 2



9. (a)

(b)

10. (a)

(b)

11. (a)

(b)

©
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FORM NO. 3CD

[See rule 6G (2)]

Statement of particulars required to be furnished under section 44AB of the Income Tax Act, 1961

PART - A

Name of the assessee

Address

PAN

Whether the assessee is liable to pay indirect tax like
excise duty, service tax, sales tax, customs duty etc. If
yes, please furnish the registration number or any
other identification number allotted for the same

Status
Previous year
Assessment year

Indicate the relevant clause of section 44AB under
which the audit has been conducted

PART - B

If firm or Association of Persons, indicate names of
partners/members and their profit sharing ratios.

If there is any change in the partners or members or in
their profit sharing ratio since the last date of the
preceding year, the particulars of such change.

Nature of business or profession (if more than one
business or profession is carried on during the
previous year, nature of every business or profession).

If there is any change in the nature of business or
profession, the particulars of such change.

Whether books of accounts are prescribed under
section 44AA, if yes, list of books so prescribed.

List of Books of accounts maintained and the address
at which the books of accounts are kept.

(In case books of account are maintained in a
computer system, mention the books of account
generated by such computer system.If the books of
accounts are not kept at one location, please furnish
the addresses of locations along with the details of
books of accounts maintained at each location.)

List of books of accounts and nature of relevant
documents examined

M/s. Kamini Kaushal Consiruc.ion

Y

¢

artner.

KAMINI KAUSHAL CONSTRUCTION

2ND FLOOR AASTHA TRADE CENTRE, Q
ROAD BISTUPUR, Q ROAD, JAMSHEDPUR,
JHARKHAND

AAFFK4866M

No

Partnership Firm
From April 1, 2015 to March 31, 2016
2016-2017

Clause 44AB(a)- Total sales/turnover/gross receipts
in business exceeding Rs. I crore

As per Annexure No. 1

Nil
Builders - Property Developers - 403

Nil
No

Cash Book, Ledger, Receipt Register - Aastha
Trade Centre, Jamshedpur, Jharkhand, 831001

( _
Casit Book, Ledger, Receipt Re&iste‘r‘-
\;

M/s. RKamini Kaushal Cons[rucu@
. 1

artinet
Harey Page 1 of 9



i2. .

13. (a)

(b)

(©

(d

14. (a)

(®)

15:

(a)
(b)
(©
(d)

(@
(b)

(©

(d)

(e
157
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Whether the profit and loss account includes any
profit and gains assessable on presumptive basis, if
yes, indicate the amount and the relevant
sections(44AD, 44AE, 44AF, 44B, 44BB, 44BBA,
44BBB,Chapter XII-G, First Schedule or any other
relevant section.)

Method of accounting employed in the previous year.

Whether there had been any change in the method of
accounting employed vis-a-vis the method employed
in the immediately preceding previous year.

If answer to (b) above is in the affirmative, give
details of such change, and the effect thereof on the
profit or loss.

Details of deviation, if any, in the method of
accounting employed in the previous year from
accounting standards prescribed under section 145
and the effect thereof on the profit or loss.

Methods of valuation of closing stock employed in
the previous year.

In case of deviation from the method of valuation
prescribed under section 145A, and the effect thereof
on the profit or loss, please furnish:

Give the following particulars of the capital asset
converted into stock in trade :

Description of capital asset
Date of acquisition;
Cost of acquisition;

Amount at which the asset is converted into
stock-in-trade.

Amounts not credited to the profit and loss account,
being, :-

the items falling within the scope of section 28,;

the proforma credits, drawbacks, refunds of duty of
customs or excise or service tax, or refund of sales
tax or value added tax where such credits, drawbacks
or refunds are admitted as due by the authorities
concerned;

escalation claims accepted during the previous year;
any other item of income;

capital receipt, if any.

Where any land or building or both is transferred
during the previous year for a consideration less than
value adopted or assessed or assessable by any

authority of State Government referred to in section
43CA or 50C, please furnish:

KAMINI KAUSHAL CONSTRUCTION - 2016-2017

No

Mercantile system

No

Nil

Nil

As per Work Certified

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

M/s. Kamini Kausha Construciiorn
Partner,

M/s. Kamini Kaushal Construcior
LY ' /
wi !

I“7(1/"f[7()ru

| o2

Page 2 of 9



KAMINI KAUSHAL CONSTRUCTION - 2016-2017

18. Particulars of depreciation allowable as per the Nil
Income-tax Act, 1961 in respect of each asset or
block of assets, as the case may be, in the following

form :-

(a) Description of asset/block of assets.

(b) Rate of depreciation.

(c) Actual cost or written down value, as the case may
be.

(d) Additions/deductions during the year with dates; in

the case of any addition of an asset, date put to use;
including adjustments on account of -

Q) Central Value Added Tax credit claimed and allowed
under the Central Excise Rules, 1944, in respect of
assets acquired on or after 1st March, 1994,

(ii) change in rate of exchange of currency, and

(iii) subsidy or grant or reimbursement, by whatever name
called.

(e) Depreciation allowable.
) Written down value at the end of the year.

19. Amount admissble under sections : Nil
32AC, 33AB, 33ABA, 35(1)(i), 35(1)(ii), 35(1)(iia),
35(1)(1ii), 35(1)(iv), 35(2AA), 35(2AB), 35ABB,
35AC, 35AD, 35CCA, 35CCB

20. (a) Any sum paid to an employee as bonus or  Nil
commission for services rendered, where such sum
was otherwise payable to him as profits or dividend. [
Section 36(1)(ii)]

(b) Details of contributions received from employees for Nil
various funds as referred to in section 36(1)(va);

21. (a) Please furnish the details of amounts debited to the
profit and loss account, being in the nature of capital,
personal, advertisement expenditure etc

. . . o 108
@) expenditure of capital nature ; Nil M/l. Kamini Kayshal Cogstruct
(ii) expenditure of personal nature ; Nil

Partner.
(iii) expenditure on advertisement in any souvenir,  Nil

brochure, tract, pamphlet or the like published by a
political party ;

@iv) Expenditure incurred at clubs being entrance fees and Nil M/s. Kaminl Kaushal Constructior,
N % (_Y(am ; ,KM)/M
wA

) Expenditure incurred at clubs being cost for club  Nil

i T Pariner,
services and facilities used.

: il

Page 3 of 9

(vi) Expenditure by way of penalty or fine for violation of il
any law for the time being in force.
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' (vii)
(viii)

(®)
(@)

(A)

(B)

(i)
(A)
(B)

(iii)
(iv)
)

(vi)
(vii)
(viii)

©

(d

An MDA Software

Expenditure by way of any other penalty or fine not
covered above.

Expenditure incurred for any purpose which is an
offence or which is prohibited by law.

amounts inadmissible under section 40(a) ;

as payment to non-resident referred to in sub-clause
®
Detail of payment on which tax is not deducted:

Details of payment on which tax has been deducted
but has not been paid during the previous year or in
the subsquent year before the expiry of time
prescribed under section200(1)

as payment referred to in sub-clause (ia)
Details of payment on which tax is not deducted:

Details of payment on which tax has been deducted
but has not been paid on or before the due date
specified in sub- section(1) of section 139.

fringe benefit tax under sub-clause (ic)
wealth tax under sub-clause (iia)

royalty, license fee, service fee etc. under sub-clause
(iib)

salary payable outside India/ to a non resident without
TDS etc. under sub-clause (iii)

payment to PF / other fund etc. under sub-clause (iv)

tax paid to employer for perquisites under sub-clause

)

Amount debited to profit and loss account being,
interest, salary, bonus, commission or remuneration
inadmissible under  section 40(b)/40(ba) and
computation thereof

Disallowance/deemed income under section 40A(3):

(A) On the basis of the examination of books of
account and other relevant documents/evidence,
whether the expenditure covered under section
40A(3) read with rule 6DD were made by account
payee cheque drawn on a bank or account payee bank
draft. If not, please furnish the detail

M/s. Raminl Kaushal Construciior

P

Partner,

KAMINI KAUSHAL CONSTRUCTION - 2016-2017

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Yes

M/s. Ramini Kaushal Construm
N 1
C‘KMV\/LM C‘K

Partner,

Page 4 of 9



KAMINI KAUSHAL CONSTRUCTION -2016-2017

(B) On the basis of the examination of books of Yes
account and other relevant documents/evidence,
whether the payment referred to in section 40A(3A)
read with rule 6DD were made by account payee
cheque drawn on a bank or account payee bank draft.
If not, please furnish the details of amount deemed to
be the profits and gains of bussiness or profession

under section 40A(3A).

(e) provision for payment of gratuity not allowable Nil
under section 40A(7)

® any sum paid by the assessee as an employer not Nil

allowable under section 40A(9)
(g) particulars of any liability of a contingent nature Nil
(h) amount of deduction inadmissible in terms of section Nl

14A in respect of the expenditure incurred in relation
to income which does not form part of the total

3 income
d
) amount inadmissible under the proviso to section Nil
36(1)(iii)
20, Amount of interest inadmissible under section 23 of Nil

the Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises
Development Act, 2006

23, Particulars of payments made to persons specified  As per Annexure No. 2
under sections 40A(2)(b) .

24. Amounts deemed to be profits and gains under  Nil hal Construction
section 32AC or 33AB or 33ABA or 33AC. E"‘ Kaminl Ifa i
25. Any amount of profit chargeable to tax under section Nil
41 and computation thereof. : Partner.
26. (i) In respect of any sum referred to in clause (a), (b),
(), (d), (e) or (f) of section 43B, the liability for
9 which :-

M/s. Ramini Raushal Constiuc.ios 4
A) pre-existed on the first day of the previous year but (—\&ém‘wm/k‘m (_K |

was not allowed in the assessment of any preceding ’

previous year and was Partner.
| (a)  paid during the previous year ; Nil
(b)  not paid during the previous year ; Nil
(B) was incurred in the previous year and was

(@)  paid on or before the due date for furnishing the  As per Annexure No. 3
return of income of the previous year under section
139(1)

(b)  not paid on or before the aforesaid date. Nil

* (State whether sales tax, customs duty, excise duty or
any other indirect tax, levy cess, impost, etc., is ‘1'\‘ ! ; W
passed through the profit & loss account.) )

An MDA Software Page 5 of 9



KAMINI KAUSHAL CONSTRUCTION - 2016-2017

27. (&) Amount of Central Value Added Tax credits availed Nl
- of or utilised during the previous year and its
treatment in the profit and loss account and treatment
of outstanding Central Value Added Tax credits in the
accounts.

(b) Particulars of income or expenditure of prior period Nil
credited or debited to the profit and loss account.

28, Whether during the previous year the assessee has No
received any property, being share of a company not
being a company in which the public are substantially
interested, without consideration or for inadequate
consideration as referred to in section 56(2)(viia), if
yes, please furnish the details of the same.

29, Whether during the previous year the assessee has NA
received any consideration for issue of share which
exceeds the fair market value of the shares as referred
to in section 56(2)(viib), if yes, please furnish the
details of the same

30. Details of any amount borrowed on hundi or any Nil
amount due thereon (including interest on the amount
borrowed) repaid, otherwise than through an account
payee cheque. [Section 69D]

31. (a)* Particulars of each loan or deposit in an amount Nil
exceeding the limit specified in section 269SS taken
or accepted during the previous year :-

0] name, address and permanent account number (if
available with the assessee) of the lender or depositor;

(ii) amount of loan or deposit taken or accepted;

(iii) whether the loan or deposit was squared up during the
previous year;

(iv) maximum amount outstanding in the account at any M/& Kaminj K

time during the previous year; N aushal Onsiruc oy,
v) whether the loan or deposit was taken or accepted

otherwise than by an account payee cheque or an Partner

account payee bank draft.

* (These particulars need not be given in the case of a
Government Company, a banking company or a
corporation established by a Central, State or

P[’OVinCia[ ACt) M/S? Kam?n? Kausnal COUbLL GO parg
(b) Particulars of each repayment of loan or depositinan  Nil <—J<\WVV\J“'M\ ' ’J@ARJ

amount exceeding the limit specified in section 269T
made during the previous year :- Partner,

@) name, address and permanent account number (if
available with the assessee) of the payee;

(ii) amount of the repayment; A7 N2\
(iii) maximum amount outstanding in the account at any el 4 /EW

time during the previous year;

An MDA Software ' Page 6 of 9



KAMINI KAUSHAL CONSTRUCTION - 2016-2017

"(iv) whether the repayment was made otherwise than by
an account payee cheque or an account payee bank
draft;

(c) Whether the taking or accepting loan or deposit, or Yes

repayment of the same were made by an account
payee cheque drawn on a bank or account payee bank
draft based on the examination of books of account
and other relevant documents.
(The particulars (i) to (iv) at (b) and the comment at
(c) above need not be given in the case of a
repayment of any loan or deposit taken or accepted
from Government, Government company, banking
company or a corporation established by a Central,
State or Provincial Act.)

32. (a) Details of brought forward loss or depreciation Nil
allowance, in the following manner, to the extent
available :-

(b) Whether a change in shareholding of the company has NA

taken place in the previous year due to which the
losses incurred prior to the previous year cannot be
allowed to be carried forward in terms of section 79.

() Whether the assessee has incurred any speculation  No
loss referred to in section 73 during the previous year,
if yes, please furnish the details of the same.
] Consjruction
(d) Whether the assessee has incurred any loss referred to No M/s. Kamini Kaushal
in section 73A in respect of any specified business : i
during the previous year, if yes, please furnish details
er.
of the same. Partn
(e) In case of the company, please state that whether the NA
company is deemed to be carrying on a speculation
business as reffered in explanation to section 73, if

] z : . K ¢ SOnstruct
yes, pleasc furnish the details of speculation loss if M]s. Rampioi T\..aus\nal o )
incurred during the previous year. X v adily (_l

33. Section-wise details of deductions, if any, admissible Nil Partner,
under Chapter VIA or Chapter Ill(section 10A,
section 10AA)
34. (a) Whether tiie assessee is required to deduct or collect  As per Annexure No. 4
tax as per the provisions of Chapter XVII-B or
Chapter XVII-BB, if yes please furnish :-
(b) Whether the assessee has furnished the statement of Yes
tax deducted or tax collected within the prescribed
time. If not, please furnish the details :
(c) Whether the assessee is liable to pay interest under  As per Annexure No. 5
section 201(1A) or section 206C(7), If yes please
furnish:
35. (a) In the casc of a trading concern, give quantitative Nil
details of principal items of goods traded :-
0) opening stock;
(ii) purchases during the previous year;
An MDA Software Page 7 of 9



KAMINI KAUSHAL CONSTRUCTION - 2016-2017

. (iii) sales during the previous year;
(iv) closing stock;
(v) shortage/ excess, if any.
(b) In the case of a manufacturing concern, give

quantitative details of the principal items of raw
materials, finished products and by-products :

(A) Raw Materials : Nil
() opening stock;
(ii) purchases during the previous year;
(iii) consumption during the previous year;
(@iv) sales during the previous year;
(v) closing stock;

(vi) ** yield of finished products;
(vii)**  percentage of yield;

(viii) shortage/ excess if any.

(B) Finished products/ By-products : Nil
6] opening stock:
(ii) purchases during the previous year;
(iii) quantity manufactured during the previous year;,
(iv) sales during the previous year;
W) closing stock;
(vi) shortage/ excess, if any.
36. In the case of a domestic company, details of tax on Nil

distributed profits under section 115-O in the

following form :- v‘
M/ﬂ. Kaminl Kaushal Construcitor

(a) total amount of distributed profits; L

(b) amount of reduction as referred to in section Partner,
115-O(1A)(i);

(c) amount of reduction as referred to in section
115-O(1A)(ii);
@ total tax paid thereon; Mk‘vKami“i Kaushal Construgiror :
(e) dates of payment with amounts. M /\kﬁf‘-‘v\(g\aj
37. Whether any cost audit was carried out, if yes, give ~ NA Partner.

the details, if any, of disqualification or disagreement
on any matter/item/value/quantity as may be
reported/identified by the cost auditor.

An MDA Software Page 8 of 9



38. »

39

40.

Q)

@

©)
“4)
©)

41.

Place:
Date:

An MDA Software

M]/s. Kamini Kaushal Consiruc.jos,

Whether any audit was conducted under the Central
Excise Act, 1944, if yes, give the details, if any, of
disqualification ~ or  disagreement on  any
matter/item/value/quantity as may be
reported/identified by the auditor.

Whether any audit was conducted under section 72A
of the finance act, 1994 in relation to valuation of
taxable services, if yes, give the details, if any, of
disqualification ~ or  disagreement on  any
matter/item/value/quantity as may be
reported/identified by the auditor.

Accounting ratios with calculations as follows :-

Total turnover of the assessee.

Gross Profit/ Turnover;

Net Profit/ Turnover;

Stock-in-Trade/ Turnover;

Material Consumed/ Finished Goods Produced

Please furnish the details of demand raised or refund
issued during the previous year under any tax laws

other than Income-tax Act, 1961 and Wealth tax Act,
1957 alongwith details of relevant proceedings.

JAMSHEDPUR
07-09-2016

*

Partner,

KAMINI KAUSHAL CONSTRUCTION - 2016-2017
NA

NA

Current Year = 18300000 / Previous Year
16027600

Current Year => Gross Profit= 3000025 / Turnover
=18300000 Ratio=16.39%

Previous Year => Gross Profit= 3286444 / Turnover
=16027600 Ratio=20.50%

N.A.

N.A.

N.A.

Nil

For AGRAWAL P. K. AS‘SQVC]ATES
Chartered Accountanft"""/ K.

J" / ” ;‘\.
1 Y =19 [ o |
4\\ | Jams f |
r Dl * /]

PAWAN KUMAR AGRA
Proprietor

Firm Reg.No - 08117C

M/s. Kamini Kaushal (,onstrucuon

ﬁ\<cuw€\>ﬁ

artier;
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§ KAMINI KAUSHAL CONSTRUCTION
Assessment Year : 2016-2017

Annexure No.-1
ANNEXURE FOR PARTNERS

S No. NAME OF PARTNERS PROFIT SHARING RATIO
1 Kaushal Kumar Singh 50
2 Kamini Kaushal 50

Annexure No.-2
ANNEXURE OF PAYMENTS MADE TO A PERSON SPECIFIED U/S 40A(2)B

SNO. [NAME PAN RELATION NATURE OF PAYMEF AMOUNT

1 Kaushal Kumar Singh AIMPS9627D PARTNER INTEREST ON 3,28,316.00
CAPITAL

2 Kaushal Kumar Singh AIMPS9627D PARTNER PARTNERS 4,50,000.00
SALARY

3 Kamini Kaushal AHWPK4028R | PARTNER PARTNERS 2,40,000.00
[ SALARY

4 Kamini Kaushal AHWPK4028R | PARTNER INTEREST ON 3,76,729.00
CAPITAL

Annexure No.-3

ANNEXURE FOR LIABILITY INCURRED DURING THE PREVIOUS YEAR TO AND FORMING PART OF FORM
NO. 3CD QUESTION NO. 26(I)(B)(A)

Partner.

Partner,

S.No. |Section Nature Of Liability Amount
1 Sec 43B(a)-tax ,duty,cess,fees TDS (PAID ON 03.05.2016) 81,752.00
etc
Annexure No.-4
ANNEXURE FOR TAX DEDUCTED AT SOURCE
S No. |Tax deducted [Section|[Nature Total Total Total Amountof| Total Amount of [Amount of
nd collection of mount of pmount on pmount on tax mount on tax tax
Account Paymen| payment [which tax |which tax |deducted [which tax deducted or deducted or
Number(TAN) t or receipt was was or was collected on| collected
ofthe Fequired to|deducted |collected | deducted (8) not
nature be or out of (6) or deposited tqg
specified [deducted |collected collected the credit of
in or at at less the Central
collected |specified than Government
or rate out of specified out of (6)
collected (5) rate out of and (8)
out of (4) (7)
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
1 RCHKO00200E 194C Payment| 5728610] 5728610 | 5728610 93710 0 0 0
to
contract
ors
2 RCHKO00200E 194]  Fees for 350000 35000 35000 3500 0 0 0
. professi
RN onal or
AP ~-»m®\ echnical
i AW ) services
A\ \. y : Y |
S M/s. Kamin| Kaushal Construciior M/s. Ramini Rausha Construcijor
~ Y ~ v’
An MDA Software i e Page 1 of 2 l



i KAMINI KAUSHAL CONSTRUCTION
Assessment Year : 2016-2017

Annexure No.-5
ANNEXURE FOR INTEREST ON TDS

S No. | Tax deduction and Amount of interest Amount paid out of Column(2) along with date of payment

collection Account under section
number(TAN) 201(1A)/206C(7) is Amount Date of Payment

1 RCHKO00200E 0.00 1,093.00 | 03-05-2016

2 RCHKO00200E 402.00 411.00 | 09-07-2015

3 RCHKO00200E 233.00 245.00 | 30-09-2015

4 RCHKO00200E 99.00 105.00 | 14-01-2016

5 RCHKO00200E 3,552.00 53.00 | 13-04-2016

6 RCHKO00200E 0.00 287.00 | 13-04-2016

7 RCHKO00200E 0.00 6.00 | 03-05-2016

M/s. Kamini Kaushal Construciios

An MDA Software

>
«

tner.

M/s. Kamini Kaushal Conm
i N [] ”

Partner,

Page 2 of 2




KAMINI KAUSHAL CONSTRUCTION
AASTHA TRADE CENTER
Q, ROAD, 2ND FLOOR, BISTUPUR
JAMSHEDPUR- 831001

Balance Sheet As On 31st March 2016

against Booking

Kaushal Kanchan
Construction (P) Ltd.

Kritika Homes Pvt Itd

48,42,401.09

1,39,010.00

422,91,542.05

Liabilities Schedule Amount. Assets Schedule Amount.
Partners Capital Alc | 48,10,398.96 (Work in progress
Aastha valley 363,63,000.00
Loans & Advances \/ 47,65,437.00
Current Liabilities &
Provision
Sundry Debtors Vi 1,17,000.00
Sundry Creditors ] 60,32,149.00
Liablities for Expenses & 1l 5,38,075.00 |Cash & Bank Balance Vil 10,46,105.05
Other Finance
. Advance received v 259,29,508.00

422,91,542.05

Place : Jamshedpur

Date: 03 5(0-\0\4

M(’)«Ol(a

In term of our Report of Even Date

M/l. Kamini Kaushal Constructios

<

rtner.

For Agrawal P.K.Associates

(Chartered Accountants)

P.K. Agrawal
(Prop.)

M/s. Kaminj Kausbhal Consuuciiow

AW"

Partr?




KAMINI KAUSHAL CONSTRUCTION
AASTHA TRADE CENTER
Q, ROAD, 2ND FLOOR, BISTUPUR

JAMSHEDPUR- 831001

Profit & Loss Account for the year ending 31st March 2016

Particulars Amount Particulars Amount
To Audit fees 35,000.00 (By Gross Profit 30,00,025.58
To Bank charges 6,882.65
To fee & Renewal 29,150.00
To interest (others) 91,042.00
To Printing & Stationary 950.00
To Electricity Charges 1,00,000.00
‘0 Legal Expenses 25,240.00
To Travelling Expenses 21,822.00
To Consultancy Charges 22,000.00
To Net profit before Remunaration
and interest To partners 26,67,938.93
30,00,025.58 30,00,025.58
To Interest on capital 7,05,045.00 |By Net Profit 26,67,938.93
To, Partners Remunaration 6,90,000.00
To Profit before Tax 12,72,893.93
26,67,938.93 26,67,938.93
To Provision for income Tax 3,93,323.00 |By Profit Before Tax 12,72,893.93
To Net profit transferred to partners
Capital Alc 8,79,570.93
12,72,893.93 12,72,893.93

In term of our Report of Even Date

Place : Jamshedpur

Date: p3 5ep-k‘“L’u wl\b

M/l. Kamini Kaushal Consiruc.jor

% Partner.

M

Karbnt
5. Kaminj Kausha) Constr,

Uctiog,

5 T
or

«For-Agrawal P.K.Associates
~ - %(Chartered Accountants)

P.K. Agrawal
(Prop.)




KAMINI KAUSHAL CONSTRUCTION
AASTHA TRADE CENTER
Q, ROAD, 2ND FLOOR, BISTUPUR
JAMSHEDPUR- 831001

Project Account of Aastha Vally for the Year ending 31st March 2016

Particulars Amount Particulars Amount
To Opening WIP 293,37,450.00 | By Sales of Plot/flat/land 183,00,000.00
To Purchase A/C By Closing WIP 363,63,000.00
Bricks 6,14,500.00
Cement 5,26,100.00
Cost of Land 110,82,000.00
Doors & Windows 2,65,396.00
Electricals/ Fittings 4,22,462.00
" -abrication 95,723.00
Hardware & Sanitary 6,97,361.00
Labour Payment 4,51,748.00
Land devlopment 36,52,510.00
Marble/Moasic/Tiles 5,73,646.00
Other materials 63,006.00
Paint & Finishing 13,66,072.00
Plumbing & Pipeline 1,93,455.00
Rod/Bar/Angles 1,65,186.00
sand 8,41,808.00
Shuttering & civil 4,80,767.00
Site Expenses 4,67,384.42
Stone Chips 3,66,400.00 | 223,25,524.42
To Gross Profit transferred to P/L A/C. 30,00,025.58
546,63,000.00 546,63,000.00

Place : Jamshedpur

-Date: 0 3 Sgp-\cw

M;vo!é»

In term of our Report of Even Date

M/s. Kaminl Kaushal Construction

3

P @ h sdal

For Agrawal P.K.Associates

(Chartered Accountants)f

A

P.K. Agrawal

(Prop.)

M/s. Kamini Kaushal Construction

ANV

{

~

SRR T

N




KAMINI KAUSHAL CONSTRUCTION
AASTHA TRADE CENTER
Q, ROAD, 2ND FLOOR, BISTUPUR
JAMSHEDPUR- 831001

Schedule to Forming Part of Balance Sheet and Profit &Loss Alc
for the year ended 31st March 2016

Schedule- |

Capital Account

Particulars Kaushal kumar singh Kamini kaushal Total

Opening Balance 27,35,970.76 31,39,405.07 58,75,375.83

Add:- Interest on Capital 3,28,316.00 3,76,729.00 7,05,045.00
Remunaration 4,50,000.00 2,40,000.00 6,90,000.00
Profit from the firm 4,39,785.47 4,39,785.46 8,79,570.93

39,54,072.23 41,95,919.53 81,49,991.76
Less:- Drawings 27,74,411.00 5,65,181.80 33,39,592.80

Closing Balance

11,79,661.23

36,30,737.73

Schedule - I
Amount

Sundry Creditors [

A.R.M. Das 38,815.00
D & M Enterprises 19,496.00
Dudh Nath Singh 11,300.00
Durga Trading Co. 22,688.00
Jai Siddh Guru Traders 3,00,680.00
N H G Enterprises 2,15,944.00
N G Paint 7,58,077.00
Marble Meusium 2,22,363.00
India Traders 9,904.00
M.A. Construction 18,21,773.00
Ramesh Civil Mistri 1,65,502.00
Mukund Steel 75,000.00
Nirman 40,286.00
Prakash Pal 2,88,870.00
Ashok Trading Co. 68,688.00
Shiv Enterprises 95,550.00
R.R.M.& Associates 13,000.00
Sajal Kumar Pal 1,86,867.00
Shanti 5,000.00
Rana Pratap Singh 18,300.00
Shyam Tiles 28,002.00
Somnath Choudhary 75,028.00
Shiv Krishna Sai Engg 1,06,690.00
S.S. Fabricators 54,321.00
Shree Shyam Agency 1,04,212.00
Sunil kumar Agarwal 5,33,750.00
Surendra Mahato ) 1,16,098.00
Satyaban Dhanpat / 12,750.00
Thakur Brothers [/ 23,890.00
Viajy Kumar Verma ' 73,224.00
Non Flat Owner A 5,17,500.00
Retension of Contractors o 23,581.00

M/s. Raminl Kaushal Construction

«

W, Kamini Rausha]
< ’

Y

48,10,398.96

60,32,149.00

60,32,149.00

Construction

Partner.



KAMINI KAUSHAL CONSTRUCTION
AASTHA TRADE CENTER
Q, ROAD, 2ND FLOOR, BISTUPUR

JAMSHEDPUR- 831001

Schedule to Forming Part of Balance Sheet and Profit &Loss Alc

for the year ended 31st March 2016

Schedule - |lI

Liabilities for Expenses & Other Finance

Audit Fees
T.D.S Payable

Provision
Provision for income tax

Schedule - IV

Advance received Against Flat booking

AASTHA VALLY

Aashish Kumar

Prem Prakash /Girija Prakash
Ramesh Prasad

R,C, Bhuiyan

Sagrika Jena
S.K.Sinha/Poonam Sinha
Upendra Singh Mastan

Jai Prakash Pandey

Manoj kumar Sahu
Shibsankar Kumar

Sanjay Bhuiyan

Surendra Prasad Verma
Swapna/bijay Kumar Patnayak
Ajanta Basu Mallick

Ajay Bhuyan/M,Mohanty

Arun Kumar

Arun Kumar Singh

Bhaiya Niraw Kumar

Champa Devi

D.K.Dhanjal

Dr. Rajiv Kumar

Jaspal Singh

N.C. Khandual

P.N.Mishra

Prabin Kumar Singh/Nita Kumari
Prabin Kumar Singh

Prem Prakash

K Venkat Rao

Rajesh Kumar

Ramesh Kumar Singh
S.P.Das

Basant Kumar Patnayak
Rajendra Prasad

Vijay Kumar Adarsi

Suman Kumari

Subir Kr, Sarkar/Sampa Sarkar
Advance Against Plot Bookings

M/s. Kaminl Kaushal Construciior

—~

("

tner.

63,000.00
81,752.00
(A) 1,44,752.00

(B) 3,93,323.00

(A+B) 5,38,075.00

1,30,026.00
6,90,148.00
1,65,000.00
3,50,000.00
3,50,000.00
6,00,000.00
9,50,000.00
83,600.00
1,08,550.00
98,150.00
13,34,000.00
1,22,700.00
10,03,469.00
5,10,000.00
65,000.00
25,000.00
9,50,000.00
18,90,000.00
6,36,280.00
5,32,961.00
7,50,000.00
60,000.00
6,55,000.00
16,41,000.00
2,75,000.00
5,25,000.00
7,92,224.00
1,14,550.00
6,10,000.00
8,17,000.00
11,56,000.00
18,75,000.00
2,00,000.00
73,500.00
3,50,000.00
6,51,050.00
47,89,300.00
_259,29,508.00_

M/SMI Construm’\f

/nf_]r r;7/{r.



KAMINI KAUSHAL CONSTRUCTION
AASTHA TRADE CENTER
Q, ROAD, 2ND FLOOR, BISTUPUR
JAMSHEDPUR- 831001

Schedule to Forming Part of Balance Sheet and Profit &Loss Alc
for the year ended 31st March 2016

Schedule- V

Loans & Advances

Advance to Land lord 24,15,000.00
Advance to contractor 5,61,874.00
Aastha Promoters & Devlopers Pvt Ltd 3,28,563.00
Chandan Singh Chouhan 1,00,000.00
Sunder Singh 12,00,000.00
Regular Asst Tax (A/Y 2006-07) 10,000.00
Advance Tax (A/Y 2016-17) 1,50,000.00

47,65,437.00
Schedule- VI

Sundry Debtors

Arvind Kumar 15,000.00
Ashok Kumar Singh 1,02,000.00

1,17,000.00

Schedule- VII
Cash 7 bank Balance

Cash in hand 10,18,082.00
(As certified By partners) -
OBC (336) 12,304.76

OBC (276) 10,667.94
Uco Bank (922) 5,050.35  10,46,105.05

M]/s. Kamini Raushal ConstruciioL,
.

Partner,



KAMINI KAUSHAL CONSTRUCTION
AASTHA TRADE CENTER
Q, ROAD, 2ND FLOOR, BISTUPUR
JAMSHEDPUR- 831001

Schedule to Forming Part of Balance Sheet and Profit &Loss Alc
for the year ended 31st March 2016

Schedule- V

Loans & Advances

Advance to Land lord 24,15,000.00

Advance to contractor 5,61,874.00

Aastha Promoters & Devlopers Pvt Ltd 3,28,563.00

Chandan Singh Chouhan 1,00,000.00

Sunder Singh 12,00,000.00

Regular Asst Tax (A/Y 2006-07) 10,000.00

Advance Tax (A/Y 2016-17) 1,50,000.00
47,65,437.00

Schedule- VI

Sundry Debtors

Arvind Kumar 15,000.00

Ashok Kumar Singh 1,02,000.00

1,17,000.00

Schedule- VII

Cash 7 bank Balance

Cash in hand 10,18,082.00

(As certified By partners) -

OBC (336) 12,304.76

OBC (276) 10,667.94

Uco Bank (922) 5,050.35 10,46,105.05

M]/s. Kamini Kaushal Cons

trucilorn
,J< £ A@M
YA

Partner,




